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ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 92

(By MR. McNEER, by request)

[Passed March &, 1947; in effect July 1, 1947.]

AN ACT to repeal section two-f, article thirteen, chapter elev-
en of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred
thirty-one, as amended by chapter one hundred twenty,
acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine
hundred thirty-nine, relating to the tax on business of in-
dustrial loan companies.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Repeal of Tax on Industrial Loan Compan-
2 ies.—Section two-f, article thirteen, chapter eleven of the
3 code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-
4 one, as amended by chapter one hundred twenty, acts of
5 the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hund-
6 red thirty-nine, relating to the tax on the business of in-
7 dustrial loan companies, be, and the same is, hereby re-

8 pealed.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

%{‘)/7&;]" / /:/)7“ Yoo

Chairman Senate Committee

Takes effec O\N-/Q*Jf/ 1, 1277 passage.

> W /L7 e
// _, Clerk of the Senate
£ B
——n / 7

Clerlk of the House of Delegates

President of the Senate

%2%

é, Speaker House of Delegates

The within MM this the/§ __________
day of 2/7 V/? , 1947,

Governor.

Secvetary Q‘f State

f the
Filed In the Office © -

of West Vi TE L Py p—— _





